
 

 
                Bago City            Bacolod City            Talisay City            Silay City             Murcia             Don Salvador Benedicto 

Central Negros Electric Cooperative, Inc. 
Bacolod City 

-oOo- 

 
Tel Nos. 435-3641 to 49 Connecting all Departments Fax (034) 435-1077 

 

 

 
 

I N V I T A T I O N    TO    B I D    NO.  12 
 

Interested parties are hereby invited to a Sealed Bidding for the following: 
 

 

 

Item 

 

 

 
Description 

 
 

Source of 

Fund 

 

Completion 

Period / 

Delivery 

 

 

 
Bid Docs 

 

Approved 

Budget Cost 

VAT Inclusive 

 

 

Pre-Bid 

Conference 

Date & Time 

 
 

Bid Opening 

Date & Time 

 

 
1 

 

Supply and Delivery of 

Labor and Materials, 

Permits and Licenses for 

the Construction of New 

Motor pool Building at 

Talisay City 
 

 

 
RFSC 

 
 

6 Months 

after receipt 

of Notice to 

Proceed 

 

 

 
P 5,000.00 

 

 

 

 

P 3,300,000.00 

 

 
Sept. 22, 2017 

9 AM 

 

 
Oct. 4, 2017 

9 AM 

 
2 

 

Supply and Delivery of 

Various Service Dropping 

and New Connection 

Materials 
 

 

 
RFSC 

 

30 Days 

after receipt 

of Notice to 

Proceed 

 

 
P 10,000.00 

 
 
 

P 5,299,635.00 

 
 

Sept. 22, 2017 

9 AM 

 
 

Oct. 4, 2017 

10 AM 

 
3 

 
Supply and Delivery of 

Various Elevated Metering  

Materials 

 

 
RFSC 

 

30 Days 

after receipt 

of Notice to 

Proceed 
 

 
P 5,000.00 

 

 
P 4,428,996.00 

 
 

Sept. 22, 2017 

9 AM 

 
 

Oct. 4, 2017 

2 PM 

 

 

 

4 

 

Supply, Design, 

Installation, Testing and 

Commissioning of 

30/37.5MVA Power 

Substation for Capitol 

Substation 
 

 

 
RFSC 

 

 

 

8 Months 

 

 
P 50,000.00  

 

 
P 63,000,000.00 

 

 
Sept. 22, 2017 

9 AM 

 

 
Oct. 4, 2017 

3 PM 

 
5 

 

Supply and Delivery 

Various Vehicles  

 

 
RFSC 

 

30 Days 

after receipt 

of Notice to 

Proceed 
 

 
P 25,000.00 

 

 
P 26,338,000.00 

 
Sept. 22, 2017 

9 AM 

 
Oct. 6, 2017 

9 AM 

 
6 

 
Supply and Delivery 

Various Vehicles  

 

 
RFSC 

 

30 Days 

after receipt 

of Notice to 

Proceed 
 

 
P 10,000.00 

 

 
P 9,500,000.00 

 
Sept. 22, 2017 

9 AM 

 
Oct. 6, 2017 

10 AM 

 
7 

 

Supply and Delivery 

Various Vehicles 

 

 

 
RFSC 

 

30 Days 

after receipt 

of Notice to 

Proceed 
 

 
P 25,000.00 

 

 
P 14,000,000.00 

 
Sept. 22, 2017 

9 AM 

 
Oct. 6, 2017 

2 PM 

 

 

Eligible bidders for 1 to 4 may obtain an electronic copy of the bid documents starting September 18, 2017 and 

ends on September 20, 2017(5:00pm). Bidding Documents are non-refundable.  
 

Eligible bidders for 5 to 7 may obtain an electronic copy of the bid documents after the Pre-Bid Conference but 

not later than October 4, 2017 (5:00pm). Bidding Documents are non-refundable.  

 

A Pre-Bid Conference will be held at the 3rd Floor CENECO Annex Building. Attendees to the Pre-Bid 

conference are only for the prospective bidders for items 1 to 4 who have bought bid documents, or their 

authorized representative (duly notarized).   

 

Sealed bids must be accompanied by Bid Security in the form of Cash, Cashier’s Check, Manager’s Check, 

Bank Draft or Bank Guarantee. 

 

Sealed Eligibility Requirements, Technical and Financial envelopes must be received on or before the 

scheduled Bid Opening respectively at the 3rd Floor CENECO Annex Building at which time and place the said 



 

 
                Bago City            Bacolod City            Talisay City            Silay City             Murcia             Don Salvador Benedicto 

Central Negros Electric Cooperative, Inc. 
Bacolod City 

-oOo- 

 
Tel Nos. 435-3641 to 49 Connecting all Departments Fax (034) 435-1077 

 

 

 
 

envelopes for eligibility requirements and proposal for the respective items/lot will be opened and read in the 

presence of the bidder’s representative.  

 

All bids shall be subject to examination, evaluation and post qualification. 

    

Central Negros Electric Cooperative, Inc. (CENECO) hereby reserves the right to reject any or all bids, declare 

failure of bidding or not to award the contract without disclosing any reason, to waive any minor defects or 

infirmities therein, and to accept such bids as may be deemed advantageous to CENECO.  

 

For further information, please refer to: 

 

CENECO Bids and Awards Committee (CBAC) 

Contact persons: Lonie May B. Tasoy  

                            Ma. Kristina G. Lumintac 

       Sharon Mae D. Buela 

Tel./Fax No.     : (034) 435 1077 / (034) 7070216 

                           (034) 435 3641 to 49 loc. 260 / 204        

E-mail Address: cenecobac@gmail.com    

       

 

 

 

 
 

 

mailto:cenecobac@gmail.com

